

Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited
Gandhi Block, SwasthyaBhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 (Raj.)

Phone No: 0141-2228066, 2228064
CIN:U24232RJ2011ISGC035067

Website: <http://rmsc.health.rajasthan.gov.in>
E_mail : edprmsc@nic.in

Ref. No.:- F.02(371)/RMSCL/PROCUREMENT/DRUG/NIB-03/2023/ 532 Dated:- 16.02.2023

Corrigendum - I

Subject:- Amendment in bid.

Ref.:- NIB No. F.02(371)/RMSCL/PROCUREMENT/DRUG/NIB-03/2023/481 Dated:-08.02.2023

The following amendments are made:

S.No		Amendments			
1. Amendment in Packing unit of following items (Annexure VII):-					
	S.No	Item Code	Item Name	Amended Packing	
	1.	188	Clopidogrel Tab IP 75 mg [188]	10X10 Tab Strip / 15 Tab per Strip (Rate Should be quoted for 100 Tab)	
	2.	451	Metformin Hydrochloride Sustained Release Tablets IP 1000 mg	10 x 10 / 15x10 Tab Blister / 14 Tab per Blister (Rate Should be quoted 100 Tab)	
	3.	546	Warfarin Sodium. Tab IP 5mg [546]	10x10 Tablet / 30 Tablet (Rate Should be quoted for 100 Tab)	
	4.	552	Metoprolol Tablets IP 25 mg [552]	10X10 Tablet / 15 Tablet (Rate Should be quoted for 100 Tab)	
	5.	553	Metoprolol Succinate Extended Release Tablets IP 50 mg [553]	10X10 Tablet / 15 Tablet (Rate Should be quoted for 100 Tab)	
	6.	576	Tamsulosin HCl Tablets/capsule 0.4 mg [576]	10x10 Tablet/ Cap Strip Or 15 Tablet / Cap per Strip (Rate Should be quoted for 100 Tablet/ Cap)	
2. Amendment in Packing unit and Shelf life of following items (Annexure VII):-					
	S. No	Item Code	Item Name	Amended Packing	Amended Shelf life
	1.	372	Salbutamol Nebuliser Solution BP 5 mg/ml[372]	15 ml vial (Rate Should be quoted for Single Unit)	24 months
3. Amendment in Item name / specification of following items (Annexure VII):-					
	Code No.	Existing Name of item with specification	Amended Name of item with specification		
	596	Pantoprazole 40mg and Domperidone 30mg SR Cap IP Pantoprazole as enteric coated pellets and Domperidone as SR Pellets [596]	Pantoprazole Gastro-resistant 40mg and Domperidone prolong release 30mg Cap IP [596]		
	53	Carbamazepine Tab IP 200 mg (Film Coated) [53]	Carbamazepine Tab IP 200 mg [53]		
	54	Carbamazepine Tab IP 100 mg (Film Coated) [54]	Carbamazepine Tab IP 100 mg [54]		



4/10

S.No	Amendments
4.	Item code 794 (Inj. Amino Acid 10% with minimum required ingredients :- aminoacids L-Leucine, L-Isoleucine, L-Lysine, L-Methionine, L-Pheylalanine, L-Threonine, L-Valine, L-Tryptophan, L-Arginine, L-Histidine, L-Serine, L-Proline, L-Alanine, L-tyrosine and L-Cystine in pack of 100 ml [794]):- Three year Market standing certificate of different pack size is acceptable provided that specifications of the item in Market Standing certificate are as mentioned in the tender document.
5.	Item code 758 (Tab. Sacubitril 24 mg and Valsartan 26 mg) Three year Market standing certificate of similar dosage form i.e. any tablet is also acceptable.
6.	For all items Market standing certificate of different pack size is acceptable provided that specifications of the item in Market Standing certificate are as mentioned in the tender document.
7.	Item code 398 (Black Disinfectant Fluid (Phenyl) As per Schedule O Grade III): Resereved for MSME Rajasthan <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • For MSME units of Rajasthan, the average annual turnover (for item code 398) in the last three financial years 2018-19, 2019-20 & 2020-21 or 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22 should not be less than Rs. 50 lakh. • WHO-GMP is relaxed to WHO-GMP/GMP
8.	Item code NE-31(Hand Rub) as item can be used as Anti-septic/ Disinfectant as per usage, hence the average annual turnover in the last three financial years 2018-19, 2019-20 & 2020-21 or 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22 should not be less than Rs. 2 Crore.
9.	Annexure-VIII and BOQ:- For item code NE76 (Hepatitis B Vaccine for HRGs) in Annexure A (page-2) Dosage package should be read as:- <u>Multi-dose vials 10 ml (10 adult doses of 1 ml).</u> (All other specifications remains same as Annexure A for item code NE76)

Note:-

- It may be noted that if any further amendments are issued then a corrigendum will be published and informed.
- Rest of the terms and conditions will remain the same.


 Executive Director (Proc.)
 RMSCL

24/2